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OFFICERS: 
Chair 
Hon. Marguerite Downing (2016) 
Los Angeles Superior Court 
Children’s Court 
201 Centre Plaza Drive, D-407 
Monterey Park, CA 91754 
Phone: (323) 307-8007 
Fax:  (323) 881-4520 
mdowning@lacourt.org 

Vice Chair 
Robin Pearson (2016) 
Pearson & Schachter,  
A Professional Law Corporation 
1904 Olympic Boulevard, Suite 8 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
Phone:  (925) 954-1531 
Fax:  (925) 407-2742 
rpearson@pearsonschachterlaw.com 

MEMBERS 

Margalynne Armstrong (2018) 
Santa Clara University School of Law 
500 El Camino Real 
Santa Clara CA 94028 
Phone: (408) 554-4778 
Fax:  (408) 554-4724 
marmstrong@scu.edu 

Ruthe C. Ashley (2017) 
Diversity Matters 
1749 Durrow Court 
Vallejo CA 94591 
Phone: (916) 835-5457 
ruthe.ashleyesq@gmail.com 

Hon. Diana Becton (2016) 
Contra Costa County Superior Court 
725 Court Street 
Martinez CA 94553 
Phone: (925) 957-5730 
dbect@contracosta.courts.ca.gov 

 
Laurie Charrington (2018) 
INTEL Corporation 
2200 Mission College Blvd 
Santa Clara, CA 95054 
Phone:(408) 653-9329 
laurie.charrington@intel.com 

Phyllis Cheng (2017) 
DLA Piper LLP 
550 South Hope Street, Suite 2300 
Los Angeles CA 90071-2678 
Phone: (213) 330-7713 
FAX  (213) 330-7623 
Phyllis.Cheng@dlapiper.com 

Hon. Holly Fujie (2017) 
Los Angeles Superior Court 
111 N. Hill Street – Dept. 98 
Los Angeles CA 90012 
Phone: (213) 880-0867 
Fax:  (213) 680-1847 
hfujie@lacourt.org 

Goldie Gabriel (2016) 
Sr. Counsel, Theatrical Productions Legal 
Affairs, 20th Century Fox/Fox Filmed 
Entertainment 
2121 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1332 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
Phone:  (310) 369-0089 
Fax:      (310) 369-4111   
goldie.gabriel@fox.com 

Ana Maria Garcia    (2016) 
Neighborhood Legal Services of Los 
Angeles (NLSLA) 
1104 E. Chevy Chase Drive 
Glendale CA 91205 
Phone: (818) 291-1788 
anamariagarcia@nls-la.org 
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Kelly Greer (2018) 
Associate Director of  Admissions 
Loyola Law School 
Phone:  (213) 736-1074 
Fax:   (213) 736-6523 
kelly.greer@lls.edu 

William Hanson (2016) 
Chabot College 
25555 Hesperian Blvd 
Hayward CA 94545 
Phone: (510) 723-2614 
whanson@chabotcollege.edu 

Amanda Lopez (2017) 
California Office of the Attorney General 
300 S. Spring St., Suite 1702 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
Phone:  (213) 897-2871 
Fax:   (213) 897-2806 
amanda.lopez@doj.ca.gov 

Marvin Mizell (2018) 
California Attorney General’s Office 
600 W. Broadway, Suite 1800 
San Diego CA 92101 
Phone:(619) 645-3040 
Fax:  (619) 645-2191 
Marvin.mizell@doj.ca.gov 

Mary Michelena Monroe (2016) 
Alvarado Smith 
633 W. Fifth Street, Suite 1100 
Los Angeles CA 90071 
Phone: (213) 629-7027 
mmonroe@alvaradosmith.com 

Mark Moore  (2016) 
Law Offices of Mark Moore 
424 South Beverly Drive 
Beverly Hills CA 90212 
Phone: (310) 880-6974 
memlaw@hotmail.com 

Angela Oh (2018) 
California Department of Fair 
Employment and Housing (DFEH) 
320 West 4th Street, 10th Floor 
Los Angeles CA 90013 
Phone: (213) 337-4454 
Fax:  (916) 405-3368 
Angela.Oh@dfeh.ca.gov 

Ireneo Reus III  (2018) 
The Law Offices of Ireneo Reus III 
100 Oceangate, Twelfth Floor 
Long Beach CA 90802-4312 
Phone:  (562) 628-5571 
Fax:  (562) 628-5572 
ireus@reuslaw.com 
(Materials to Ireneo.reus@gmail.com) 

Trina Saunders (2016) 
California Office of the Attorney General 
300 S. Spring Street, Suite 1702 
Los Angeles CA 90013 
Phone: (213) 620-2193 
Trina.saunders@doj.ca.gov 

Gillian Sonnad (2017) 
Central California Legal Services 
2115 Kern Street, Suite 1 
Fresno CA 93721 
Phone: (559) 570-1238 
gsonnad@centralcallegal.org 

Hon. Bobbi Tillmon (2017) 
Los Angeles Superior Court 
1725 Main Street, Dept G 
Santa Monica CA 90401 
Phone: (310) 255-1844 
btillmon@lacourt.org 
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Camille Townsend (2017) 
Acting Executive Director 
LA County Board of Supervisors 
Executive Office 
Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration 
500 W. Temple Street, Rm. B-26 
Los Angeles CA 90012 
Phone: (213) 974-9868 
Cell:  (310) 560-5573 
Fax:  (213) 658-9961 
ctownsend@bos.lacounty.gov  

Thomas Weathers (2017) 
The Law Offices of  
Thomas Eagle Weathers, P.C. 
369-B 3rd Streeet, #332 
San Rafael CA 94901 
Phone: (415) 521-5473 
Fax:  (415) 510-2173 
Tom@thomasweatherslaw.com 

Laura Wesley (2016) 
Constitutional Rights Foundation 
601 S. Kingsley Drive 
Los Angeles CA 90732 
Phone: (213) 316-2128 
laura@crf-usa.org 

(1 vacancy) 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES LIAISONS: 

Jason Lee  
US Securities & Exchange Commission 
Division of Enforcement 
444 S Flower St Ste 900 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Phone: (323) 965-4578 
jasonpflee@gmail.com 

Gwen Moore 
1089 South Redondo Blvd 
Los Angeles  CA 90019 
Phone: (323) 954-3777 
gwen@pacbell.net 

ORGANIZATIONAL  LIAISONS: 

ABA Liaison: 
Ruthe C. Ashley 
ABA Board of Governors , 
California LAW, Inc, and 
Diversity Matters 
Phone: (916) 835-5457 
ruthe.ashleyesq@gmail.com 

Assembly Liaison: 
Fredericka McGee 
General Counsel 
Office of Speaker Toni G. Atkins 
State Capitol, Room 446 
Sacramento, CA 95814  
Phone: (916) 319-2306 
Fax:  (916) 319-2409 
Fredericka.McGee@asm.ca.gov 

Judicial Council Liaison: 
Kyanna Williams 
Center for Families, Children,  
and the Courts 
California Judicial Council 
455 Golden Gate Avenue 
San Francisco, CA  94102 
Phone: (415) 865-7911 
Fax:  (415) 865-7664 
kyanna.williams@jud.ca.gov  

IILP Liaison: 
Sandra Yamate 
Executive Director 
Institute for Inclusion in the Legal 
Profession 
321 South Plymouth Court 
Chicago, IL 60604 
Phone: (312) 628-5885 
Sandra.yamate@theiilp.com 
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STAFF LIAISONS: 

Patricia Lee 
Special Assistant for Diversity and  
Bar Relations 
The State Bar of California 
180 Howard Street 
San Francisco, CA  94105 
Phone: (415) 538-2240 
Fax:  (415) 538-2305 
Patricia.Lee@calbar.ca.gov 

Brandi Holmes 
Senior Administrative Assistant 
Access & Fairness Programs 
The State Bar of California 
180 Howard Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: (415) 538-2587 
FAX:  (415) 538-2305 
Brandi.Holmes@calbar.ca.gov 

Erika Leighton  
Interim Liaison,  
The Office of General Counsel 
The State Bar of California 
180 Howard Street 
San Francisco CA 94105 
Phone: (415) 538-2369 
Erika.Leighton@calbar.ca.gov 

mailto:Patricia.Lee@calbar.ca.gov
mailto:Brandi.Holmes@calbar.ca.gov
mailto:Erika.Leighton@calbar.ca.gov

	Council on Access & Fairness
	October 2015 to October 2016
	Public Roster
	OFFICERS:
	Chair
	Vice Chair

	MEMBERS
	BOARD OF TRUSTEES LIAISONS:
	 ORGANIZATIONAL  LIAISONS:
	ABA Liaison:
	Assembly Liaison:
	Judicial Council Liaison:
	IILP Liaison:

	 STAFF LIAISONS:




